

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

March 25, 2022

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair Prince George's County Council County Administration Building Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

Dear Chair Hawkins,

It is my pleasure to submit to you and the County Council the appointment of Zipporah A. Miller, Ed. D as District 5 representative on the Prince George's County Board of Education following the resignation of Ms. Raaheela Ahmed. She will serve the remainder of the term which expires in 2024.

Dr. Miller, a resident of Bowie, is Director of Organizational Learning with Anne Arundel Public Schools. In this position she analyzes system and individual school data to develop professional learning plans for the school and district. She oversees the development, implementation, monitoring of Federal grants (Title II-A) and recommends allocation according to need and best utilization. Dr. Miller previously served as Associate Executive Director with the National Science Teachers Association (NSTA). She began her education career with the Prince George's Public Schools and served as Teacher, Magnet Coordinator, Assistant Principal, Program Administrator and Science Supervisor. Dr. Miller received her Bachelor of Arts degree from Chadron State College; her Master of Education in School Administration and Supervision from Bowie State University; and her Doctor of Education in School System Leadership from the University of Maryland, College Park. Dr. Miller possesses Superintendent, Administrator I, Administrator II and Advanced Professional Certificate certifications. Dr. Miller last worked for the County public school system in 2008.

Pursuant to Section 3-1002(h)(6)(i) of the Education Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, I am appointing Dr. Zipporah A. Miller as the District 5 representative on the Prince George's County Board of Education.

Attached for the County Council's information and review is Dr. Miller's Appointee Date Form. Her Financial Disclosure Statement has been transmitted to the Clerk of the Council. If I may provide additional information, please contact me, Ms. Miriam L. Brewer, Appointments Liaison, on (301) 952-4136, or Mrs. Erica Berry Wilson, Chief of Staff to the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer (DCAO) for Health, Human Services and Education, at (301) 952-3105.

Sincerely,

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

Angela Alsobrooks

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins, II Page Two March 25, 2022

Attachments

cc: Members of the County Council Robert J. Williams, Council Administrator Donna J. Brown, Clerk of the Council Rhonda L. Weaver, County Attorney